| Ú.S. F ↑ 12/221 • 08/07/ | 906 |
|---|--|
| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 8/31/2008) 08-20 | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE <u>nited States Patent and Trademark Office</u> |
| | 20717 |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Ove L. Jepsen Steven Miller Anthony Shave | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: FLSmidth A/S Internal Address: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) | Street Address: <u>Vigerslev Alle 77</u> |
| Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other | City: <u>Valby</u> State: Country: <u>Denmark</u> Zip: <u>DK-2500</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No document is being filed together with a new application. |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved; 1 |
| Name: Daniel DeJoseph | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card |
| Street Address: 2040 Avenue "C" | Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) |
| City: Bethlehem | 8. Payment Information |
| State: PA Zip: 18017 | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date |
| Phone Number: (610) 264-6555 Fax Number: (610) 264-6761 | b. Deposit Account Number <u>06-2350</u> Authorized User Name <u>Daniel DeJoseph</u> |
| Email Address: daniel.dejoseph@flsmidth.com 9. Signature: | 68/19/2008 DBYRNE - 6600000 962350 1 |
| Signature <u>Daniel DeJoseph</u> Name of Person Signing | All FC and to pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 Docket # 2994-6585

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, we, Ove L. Jepsen, Steven Miller and Anthony Shave, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to FLSmidth A/S. a Danish corporation, having an office at Vigerslev Alle 77, DK-2500 Valby; Denmark, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention relating to

Apparatus and Method for Reducing Emissions Resulting from Raw Meal Grinding

described in our application for Letters Patent of the United States filed the same day herewith and in and to all Letters Patent which may be issued upon said application, in and to any divisional or reissue applications based thereon, and in and to all Letters Patent upon said invention or improvements which may be granted in foreign countries. We hereby also assign and convey to said **FLSmidth A/S**, all the rights accruing to me/us by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property (Art. 4), including the right to apply for and to have patents issued in its own name.

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the Officials of the Patent Offices of all other countries to issue the Letters Patent of their respective countries to said **FLSmidth A/S**, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same.

And I/we hereby promise and agree to execute all papers and perform all acts necessary to secure to and vest in said **FLSmidth A/S**, its successors and assigns, the rights conveyed as herein set forth.

Ove L. Jepsen

<u>8-6-08</u> Date

Steven Miller

 ${\cal S}$ 6 Date

Anthony Shave

Date

Patents & Trademarks/Forms/Assignment 11.16.07

PATENT REEL: 021417 FRAME: 0583

RECORDED: 08/07/2008